10232 Rev B
CXOXLPNR OSCILLATOR
20 MHz to 125 MHz
Radiation Tolerant, Ultra-Miniature, Low Phase Noise &
Low Jitter, High Shock Crystal Oscillator
DESCRIPTION
Statek’s ultra miniature Low Earth Orbit (LEO) applicable
oscillators are high shock and 30 kRad survivable. These

Shock Survival3
Up to 100,000 g, 0.5 ms, 1/2 sine
High Shock Options in “How to Order”
Vibration Survival4 20 g, 10-2,000 Hz swept sine
Operating Temperature Ranges
-40°C to +85°C (Industrial)
-55°C to +125°C (Military)
Storage Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C
Max Process Temperature 260°C for 20 seconds
Min/Max Supply Voltage VDD -0.3 V / 4.0 V
Min/Max Input Voltage (Pin 1) -0.3 V / VDD +0.3 V
Phase Jitter 150 fs (rms) typical over 12 kHz to 20 MHz (50 MHz)
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) This product is hermetically sealed and is not moisture sensitive.
1.  Tighter tolerances available.
2.  Does not include calibration tolerances.  Tighter tolerances available.
3.  Contact Statek for higher shock options for frequencies greater than 50 MHz.
4.  Per MIL-STD-202, Method 204, Condition D.  Random vibration testing also available.
Note:  All parameters are measured at ambient temperature with a 10 MΩ, 15 pF load.
STATEK CORPORATION  512 N. MAIN ST., ORANGE, CA 92868  714-639-7810  FAX: 714-997-1256  www.statek.com
10232 Rev B
HOW TO ORDER CXOXLPNR SURFACE MOUNT CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
Special or
Custom
CXOXLPNR      4 D S E SM3        32.0M , A 1 BA
Frequency
& Code
Enable/
Disable
Code
Termination CodeSupply
Voltage
Test Option CodeFrequency Temperature
Stability/Total Tolerance Code
Accuracy
@ 250C
Code
Shock Level  Model
Number1
CXOXLPNR 1 = 1.8 V
2 = 2.5 V
3 = 3.0 V
4 = 3.3 V
B = 10,000 g
C = 20,000 g
D = 30,000 g
F = 50,000 g
G = 75,000 g
H = 100,000 g
“S”  =
special or
custom
Blank =
Standard
E or N Blank = Gold Plated
(Lead Free)
SM3 = Solder Dipped
(60/40 Sn/Pb)
SM5 = Solder Dipped
(Lead Free)
M = MHz A = 100 ppm
D = 10 ppm
F = 25 ppm
G = 30 ppm
H = 50 ppm
X = Total
Tolerance
1 = 100 ppm; -40OC to +85OC
2 = 50 ppm; -40OC to +85OC
3 = 25 ppm; -40OC to +85OC
4 = 100 ppm; -55OC to +125OC
5 = 50 ppm; -55OC to +125OC
B0 = Standard
Testing Only
B1 = Screening
(MIL-PRF-55310)
BA = Screening +
Group A
BB = Screening +
Group A & B
BC = Screening +
Group A, B, & C
Page 3 of 4
OSCILLATOR TEST OPTIONS
1. Other package options available please consult factory.
PHASE NOISE PERFORMANCE AT 25 MHZ AND 50 MHZ
10232 Rev B
STATEK CORPORATION  512 N. MAIN ST., ORANGE, CA 92868  714-639-7810  FAX: 714-997-1256  www.statek.com
Page 4 of 4
PHASE NOISE AND JITTER PERFORMANCE
Offset frequency 25 MHz 50 MHz
10 Hz -106 -93